S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 33 OF 2012
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

SWASTHYA ADHIKAR MANCH, INDORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIN.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELF. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Raina, Adv. Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On the oral request of Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel for the petitioners, amendment in the cause-title is permitted.

 $\label{eq:Amended cause title} \qquad \text{shall be filed within one week} \\ \text{from today.}$

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is also permitted.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master